

No. 42185-2-II

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

STEVEN D. WHITCHER,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Carol A. Elewski, WSBA # 33647
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 4459
Tumwater, WA 98501
(360) 570-8339

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. i

I. ARGUMENT.. . . . 1

Point I: When the State Did Not Give Written Notice
Mr. Whitcher's SSOSA Sentence Could be
Revoked for Not Being Amenable to Treatment
and Posing a Danger to Others, His Due
Process Rights were Violated. 1

A. The State Violated Mr. Whitcher's Due Process
Rights by Providing No Written Notice that it
Sought Revocation for Not Being Amenable to
Treatment and Posing a Danger to Others.. . 1

B. The State Violated Mr. Whitcher's Due Process
Rights by Changing Legal Theories During the
Revocation Hearing. 6

Point II: Revocation of Mr. Whitcher's Suspended
Sentence for Not Being Amenable to Treatment,
Posing a Danger to Others, and Being
Terminated From Treatment Was Illegal Under
RCW 9.94A.670(11).. 12

A. The Court Did Not Revoke SSOSA Because Mr.
Whitcher Violated a Condition of His
Suspended Sentence. 13

B. The Court Did Not Revoke SSOSA Because Mr.
Whitcher Failed to Make Satisfactory Progress
in Treatment. 16

II. CONCLUSION. 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Blackburn, 168 Wn.2d 881,
232 P.3d 1091 (2010) 1, 5

State v. Dahl, 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P. 2d 396 (1999)
. 1, 4

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.670(11) 12

Rules of Appellate Procedure

RAP 2.5(a)(3) 7
